
Litigation
Refugee & Immigration Law

Name Firm Title City Email Business Phone Number Bar 
Admission(s)

Expertise

Chantal 
Desloges

Desloges 
Carvajal Law 
Group

Founder and 
Senior 
Partner

Toronto cdesloges@desloges.ca
647-776-7500

Ontario (1999) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Arghavan 
Gerami

Gerami Law PC
Founder & 
Senior 
Counsel

Ottawa agerami@geramilaw.com
613-695-7776

Ontario (2007) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Barbara 
Jackman

Jackman & 
Associates

Senior 
Lawyer, 
Founder

Toronto barb@bjackman.com
416-653-9964 ext 225

Ontario (1978) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Lisa 
Middlemiss

Gomberg 
Dalfen

Partner Montréal lmiddlemiss@gombergdalfen.ca
514-845-0994

Québec (2013)
Expertise: Immigration Law

Sofia Mirza, 
KC

Fillmore Riley 
LLP

Partner Winnipeg smirza@fillmoreriley.com
204-957-8335

Manitoba (2004) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Naseem 
Mithoowani

Mithoowani 
Waldman Law 
Group

Partner Toronto naseem@mwlawgroup.ca
416-792-6077

Ontario (2008) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Claudia 
Molina

Cabinet Molina 
Inc.

Founder Montréal molina@cabinetmolina.com
514-657-2189

Québec (2004); 
Alberta (2007)

Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Khatidja 
Moloo-Alam

Green & 
Spiegel

Senior 
Associate

Toronto khatidjama@gands.com
416-365-5972

Ontario (2009)
Expertise: Immigration Law

Deanna Okun-
Nachoff

McCrea 
Immigration 
Law

Partner Vancouver deanna@mccrealaw.ca
604-662-8200 ext 12

British 
Columbia (2003)

Erica 
Olmstead

Edelmann & 
Co.

Partner Vancouver erica@edelmann.ca
604-646-4684

British 
Columbia (2012)

Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law
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Lana Roberts

Barteaux 
Labour & 
Employment 
Lawyers Inc.

Lawyer Halifax lroberts@barteauxlawyers.com
902-407-5203

Nova Scotia 
(2011) Expertise: Immigration Law

Warda 
Shazadi 
Meighen

Landings LLP Partner Toronto wshazadimeighen@landingslaw.com
647-660-9975

Ontario (2010); 
New York 
(2011)

Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Maureen 
Silcoff

Silcoff Shacter Partner Toronto msilcoff@silcoffshacter.com
416-322-1480

Ontario (1988) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Erin Simpson Landings LLP Partner Toronto esimpson@landingslaw.com
647-490-3968

Ontario (2014) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Adrienne 
Smith

Smith 
Immigration 
Law

Founder and 
Principal 
Lawyer

Toronto smith@smithimmigrationgroup.com
647-365-1895

Ontario (2013) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Jacqueline 
Swaisland

Landings LLP Partner Toronto jswaisland@landingslaw.com
647-660-9981

Ontario (2008) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Stéphanie 
Valois

Valois & 
Associates

Partner Montréal sv@stephanievalois.ca
514-879-1432

Quebec (1992) Expertise: Immigration Law, Refugee 
Law

Zeynab Ziaie 
Moayyed

Visa Law 
Group

Partner Toronto zeynab@myvisa.law
289-724-4150

Ontario (2010)
Expertise: Immigration Law
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